Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: August 22, 2023
BAR: 23N-0032

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Adult Representation Services

PR0O0001566 Colich & Associates Amd 4 to Agmt PR00001566 with 1/1/2020 12/31/2023 $278,720.00
Colich & Associates to provide legal
services to clients experiencing
indigency in Hennepin County Fourth
Judicial District, Juvenile Division who
are entitled to legal representation at
public expense ("Representation"),
01/01/2020-12/31/2023, NTE
$278,720.00.

PR0O0001573 Murphy-Fritsch, Ellen M. Amd 4 to Agmt PR00001573 with 1/1/2020 12/31/2023 $278,720.00
Murphy-Fritsch, Ellen M. to provide
legal services to clients experiencing
indigency in Hennepin County Fourth
Judicial District, Juvenile Division who
are entitled to legal representation at
public expense ("Representation"),
01/01/2020-12/31/2023, NTE
$278,720.00.

PR0O0003081 Anne M. Carlson Law Office, Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003081 with 2/1/2021 12/31/2023 $200,800.00
P.L.L.C. Anne M. Carlson Law Office, P.L.L.C.
to provide civil legal services to
clients experiencing indigency in
Hennepin County Fourth Judicial
District who are entitled to legal
representation at public expense,
02/01/2021-12/31/2023, NTE
$200,800.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Attorney's Office
PRO0003750

Hoberman, Harry M.

Amd 3 to Agmt PR0O0003750 with
Hoberman, Harry M. to provide
expert witness consultation and
testimony, 09/24/2021-09/23/2023,
NTE $130,000.00.

9/24/2021

9/23/2023

$130,000.00

Com

Com

PR00005541

munications
PR00005469

PR00005373

Powers, Amanda

Agmt PR00005541 with Powers,
Amanda to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
07/24/2023-07/23/2024, NTE
$10,000.00.

Houston, Diana L.

munity Corrections and Rehabilitation

Wulf Family Foundation

Agmt PR00005469 with Houston,
Diana L. to provide Professional
Copy-Editing Services, 08/09/2023-
07/17/2024, NTE $10,000.00.

Agmt PR00005373 with Wulf Family
Foundation to provide Summer STEM
programming for JP and JDC youth,
06/19/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$15,000.00.

7/24/2023

8/9/2023

6/19/2023

7/23/2024

7/17/2024

12/31/2023

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

PR00005429

PR00005486

Critical Questioning Consulting

LLC

Intersection Media, LLC

Agmt PR00005429 with Critical
Questioning Consulting LLC to
provide Diversity Training,
05/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$6,000.00.

Agmt PR00005486 with Intersection
Media, LLC to provide Metro Transit
Advertising, 07/14/2023-09/10/2023,
NTE $11,620.00.

5/1/2023

7/14/2023

12/31/2023

9/10/2023

$6,000.00

$11,620.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Facility Services

PR00002477 The McDowell Agency, Inc. Amd 2 to Agmt PR00002477 with The 7/31/2020 7/30/2024 $57,000.00
McDowell Agency, Inc. to provide
facility services background checks,
07/31/2020-07/30/2024, NTE
$57,000.00.

PR00005200 AD Greenroof, LLC Agmt PR00005200 with AD 6/5/2023 12/5/2023 $10,500.00
Greenroof, LLC to provide Green Roof
Consulting, 06/05/2023-12/05/2023,
NTE $10,500.00.

Hennepin Health

PR00001281 Forensic and Telementalhealth |[Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001281 with 9/1/2019 8/31/2024 $68,000.00
Services Forensic and Telementalhealth
Services to provide Behavioral Health
Consulting Services, 09/01/2019-
08/31/2024, NTE $68,000.00.

PR00003463 iHeartMedia + Entertainment |Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0003463 with 8/1/2021 7/31/2024 $60,000.00
Inc iHeartMedia + Entertainment Inc to
provide Radio Broadcasting Services,
08/01/2021-07/31/2024, NTE
$60,000.00.

HS Housing Stability

PR00005263 C4 Innovations, LLC Agmt PR00005263 with C4 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 $40,000.00
Innovations, LLC to provide
Coordinated Entry System Evaluation,
07/01/2023-06/30/2026, NTE
$40,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Human Resources

PR0O0005311 Life Time Fitness Inc Agmt PR0O0005311 with Life Time 6/1/2023 5/31/2024 $1,000.00
Fitness Inc to provide discounted
fitness center memberships,
06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE
$1,000.00.

PR00005349 Hoel, Susan M. Agmt PR00005349 with Hoel, Susan 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 $15,000.00
M. to provide consulting services
regarding Hennepin County's
pharmacy benefits program and will
provide deposition testimony about
the County's benefits program upon
request, 06/01/2023-05/31/2025,

NTE $15,000.00.
Information Technology
PR00003388 Manager Tools LLC Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0003388 with 7/6/2021 9/10/2024 $60,000.00

Manager Tools LLC to provide
effective manager training and
associated license for IT managers
and supervisors, 07/06/2021-
09/10/2024, NTE $60,000.00.

PR00005423 Regents of the University of Agmt PR00005423 with Regents of 7/22/2023 8/15/2023 $1,660.00
Minnesota the University of Minnesota to
provide Youth Programming,
07/22/2023-08/15/2023, NTE
$1,660.00.

PR0O0005425 Textile Center Agmt PR00005425 with Textile 7/18/2023 7/13/2024 $2,380.00
Center to provide Art Programs,
07/18/2023-07/13/2024, NTE
$2,380.00.
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Agreement #

Public Health

Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00002272

Cribs for Kids, Inc.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002272 with
Cribs for Kids, Inc. to provide
purchase of cribs and other safe
sleep items, 07/01/2020-12/31/2023,
NTE $92,775.00.

7/1/2020

12/31/2023

$92,775.00

PR00004187

Lewis, Tenesha J.

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004187 with
Lewis, Tenesha J. to provide HIV
training and awareness for Black
Americans, 03/01/2022-12/31/2023,
NTE $23,233.00.

3/1/2022

12/31/2023

$23,233.00

PR00004920

Nurse-Family Partnership

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004920 with
Nurse-Family Partnership to provide
program implementation support,
01/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE
$86,727.00.

1/1/2023

12/31/2025

$86,727.00

PRO0005010

East Bay Agency for Children

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005010 with
East Bay Agency for Children to
provide Trauma-Informed Systems
(TIS) Training, 02/01/2023-
09/30/2023, NTE $35,300.00.

2/1/2023

9/30/2023

$35,300.00

PR00005207

Samuel Simmons Consulting,
LLC

Agmt PR00005207 with Samuel
Simmons Consulting, LLC to provide
Training for Rapid Rehousing staff on
historical trauma and systemic
racism, 07/01/2023-12/31/2023,
NTE $8,500.00.

7/1/2023

12/31/2023

$8,500.00

PR00005329

Reading & Math, Inc.

Agmt PR00005329 with Reading &
Math, Inc. to provide School Housing
Navigators, 07/17/2023-07/17/2024,
NTE $60,000.00.

7/17/2023

7/31/2024

$60,000.00

PRO0005353

Kiwi Collaborative LLC

Agmt PR00005353 with Kiwi
Collaborative LLC to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE
$40,000.00.

7/1/2023

6/30/2024

$40,000.00
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Agreement #

PR00005354

Contractor

Horizon Mental and
Rehabilitation

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005354 with Horizon
Mental and Rehabilitation to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE
$39,854.00.

Term Begin Date
6/1/2023

Term End Date

5/31/2024

Contract Amount

$39,854.00

PRO0005355

Hmong Early Childhood
Coalition

Agmt PR00005355 with Hmong Early
Childhood Coalition to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE
$40,000.00.

6/1/2023

5/31/2024

$40,000.00

PR00005356

African Career, Education &
Resource

Agmt PR00005356 with African
Career, Education & Resource to
provide Community-Led Wellbeing
Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024,
NTE $40,000.00.

7/1/2023

6/30/2024

$40,000.00

PR00005357

Isuroon

Agmt PR00005357 with Isuroon to
provide Community-Led Wellbeing
Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024,
NTE $40,000.00.

6/1/2023

5/31/2024

$40,000.00

PR00005358

Folwell Neighborhood
Association

Agmt PR00005358 with Folwell
Neighborhood Association to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
06/01/2023-12/15/2023, NTE
$14,500.00.

6/1/2023

12/15/2023

$14,500.00

PR00005360

Longfellow Community Council

Agmt PR00005360 with Longfellow
Community Council to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
06/01/2023-10/31/2023, NTE
$12,200.00.

6/1/2023

10/31/2023

$12,200.00

PR0O0005361

Jordan Area Community
Council

Agmt PR00005361 with Jordan Area
Community Council to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE
$40,000.00.

6/1/2023

5/31/2024

$40,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

PR0O0005369 Greater Minneapolis Council of [Agmt PR00005369 with Greater 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 $39,100.00
Churches Minneapolis Council of Churches to
provide Community-Led Wellbeing
Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024,
NTE $39,100.00.

PRO0005370 Art is My Weapon Agmt PRO0005370 with Art is My 6/1/2023 5/31/2024 $39,600.00
Weapon to provide Community-Led
Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-
05/31/2024, NTE $39,600.00.

PR00005415 EBENEZER COMMUNITY Agmt PR00005415 with EBENEZER 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 $40,000.00
CHURCH COMMUNITY CHURCH to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE

$40,000.00.
PR00005479 Center for Hmong Arts and Agmt PR00005479 with Center for 8/1/2023 10/31/2025 $13,150.00
Talent Hmong Arts and Talent to provide

Hmong Diabetes Management
Videos, 08/01/2023-10/31/2025, NTE
$13,150.00.

PR0O0005554 Paone & Associates, LLC Agmt PR00005554 with Paone & 8/1/2023 3/31/2024 $23,000.00
Associates, LLC to provide CAPABLE
feasibility study, 08/01/2023-
03/31/2024, NTE $23,000.00.

PR00005560 Gary Taylor Agmt PR00005560 with Gary Taylor 9/1/2023 8/31/2024 $15,000.00
to provide Executive Coaching,
09/01/2023-08/31/2024, NTE

$15,000.00.
Resident and Real Estate Services
PR00005562 Quality Abstract Inc Agmt PR00005562 with Quality 8/14/2023 8/31/2025 $15,000.00

Abstract Inc to provide Abstracts
of Title, 08/14/2023-08/31/2025,
NTE $15,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

Resident Services Administration

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00005340

Carlson, Richard C.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005340 with
Carlson, Richard C. to provide learn
about Llamas, 06/18/2023-
10/19/2023, NTE $5,600.00.

6/18/2023

10/19/2023

$5,600.00

PR00005413

Sisters Camelot

Agmt PR00005413 with Sisters
Camelot to provide Sisters Camelot
Foodshare Program Food Truck,
06/28/2023-06/29/2023, NTE
$600.00.

6/28/2023

6/29/2023

$600.00

PR00005427

Literacy Minnesota

Agmt PR00005427 with Literacy
Minnesota to provide 2023 Virtual
Citizenship Courses, 07/11/2023-
12/14/2023, NTE $10,884.00.

7/11/2023

12/14/2023

$10,884.00

PR00005432

Snake Discovery, LLC

Agmt PR00005432 with Snake
Discovery, LLC to provide "Snake

Rattle and Roll" Program, 06/28/2023

-06/29/2023, NTE $335.00.

6/28/2023

6/29/2023

$335.00

PR00005462

Reptile & Amphibian Discovery
Zoo

Agmt PR00005462 with Reptile &
Amphibian Discovery Zoo to provide
On-Site Program, 07/26/2023-
07/27/2023, NTE $410.00.

7/26/2023

7/27/2023

$410.00

PR00005478

Central Area Neighborhood
Development

Agmt PR00005478 with Central Area
Neighborhood Development to
provide Seed Sorting/Harvest and
Food Preservation, 08/08/2023-
08/12/2023, NTE $1,050.00.

8/8/2023

8/12/2023

$1,050.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Sheriff's Office

PR00003469 Gary Fischler & Associates Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003469 with 7/23/2021 7/31/2025 $100,000.00
Gary Fischler & Associates to provide
licensed psychological pre-
employment assessments for
prospective Sheriff's licensed deputy
new hire candidates as well as re-
evaluation and any fit-for-duty
evaluations that may become
necessary following critical incidents
for these deputies, 07/23/2021-
07/31/2025, NTE $100,000.00.

PR00004698 ANSI National Accreditation Agmt PR00004698 with ANSI 1/1/2023 12/31/2027 $74,025.00
Board, LLC National Accreditation Board, LLC to
provide annual assessment services
of the Forensic Sciences Laboratory,
01/01/2023-12/31/2027, NTE
$74,025.00.

PR00005274 American Correctional Assn Agmt PR00005274 with American 5/1/2023 4/30/2026 $21,700.00
Correctional Assn to provide the
American Correctional Association
reaccreditation, 05/01/2023-
04/30/2026, NTE $21,700.00.

PR0O0005300 Faul, Kiri A. Agmt PR00005300 with Faul, Kiri A. 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 $100,000.00
to provide licensed psychological
assessments, 06/01/2023-
05/31/2025, NTE $100,000.00.
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