Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: August 22, 2023

BAR: 23N-0032

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
It Representat	ion Services				
PR00001566	Colich & Associates	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00001566 with Colich & Associates to provide legal services to clients experiencing indigency in Hennepin County Fourth Judicial District, Juvenile Division who are entitled to legal representation at public expense ("Representation"), 01/01/2020-12/31/2023, NTE \$278,720.00.	1	12/31/2023	\$278,720.0
PR00001573	Murphy-Fritsch, Ellen M.	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00001573 with Murphy-Fritsch, Ellen M. to provide legal services to clients experiencing indigency in Hennepin County Fourth Judicial District, Juvenile Division who are entitled to legal representation at public expense ("Representation"), 01/01/2020-12/31/2023, NTE \$278,720.00.		12/31/2023	\$278,720.0
PR00003081	Anne M. Carlson Law Office, P.L.L.C.	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003081 with Anne M. Carlson Law Office, P.L.L.C. to provide civil legal services to clients experiencing indigency in Hennepin County Fourth Judicial District who are entitled to legal representation at public expense, 02/01/2021-12/31/2023, NTE \$200,800.00.	2/1/2021	12/31/2023	\$200,800.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Atto	orney's Office					
	PR00003750	Hoberman, Harry M.	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003750 with Hoberman, Harry M. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 09/24/2021-09/23/2023, NTE \$130,000.00.	9/24/2021	9/23/2023	\$130,000.00
	PR00005541	Powers, Amanda	Agmt PR00005541 with Powers, Amanda to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 07/24/2023-07/23/2024, NTE \$10,000.00.	7/24/2023	7/23/2024	\$10,000.00
Com	nmunications					
	PR00005469	Houston, Diana L.	Agmt PR00005469 with Houston, Diana L. to provide Professional Copy-Editing Services, 08/09/2023- 07/17/2024, NTE \$10,000.00.	8/9/2023	7/17/2024	\$10,000.00
Com	nmunity Correc	tions and Rehabilitation				
	PR00005373	Wulf Family Foundation	Agmt PR00005373 with Wulf Family Foundation to provide Summer STEM programming for JP and JDC youth, 06/19/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$15,000.00.	6/19/2023	12/31/2023	\$15,000.00
	PR00005429	Critical Questioning Consulting LLC	Agmt PR00005429 with Critical Questioning Consulting LLC to provide Diversity Training, 05/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$6,000.00.	5/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$6,000.00
Elec	tions					
	PR00005486	Intersection Media, LLC	Agmt PR00005486 with Intersection Media, LLC to provide Metro Transit Advertising, 07/14/2023-09/10/2023, NTE \$11,620.00.	7/14/2023	9/10/2023	\$11,620.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Faci	lity Services					
	PR00002477	The McDowell Agency, Inc.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00002477 with The McDowell Agency, Inc. to provide facility services background checks, 07/31/2020-07/30/2024, NTE \$57,000.00.	7/31/2020	7/30/2024	\$57,000.00
	PR00005200	AD Greenroof, LLC	Agmt PR00005200 with AD Greenroof, LLC to provide Green Roof Consulting, 06/05/2023-12/05/2023, NTE \$10,500.00.	6/5/2023	12/5/2023	\$10,500.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00001281	Forensic and Telementalhealth Services	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001281 with Forensic and Telementalhealth Services to provide Behavioral Health Consulting Services, 09/01/2019- 08/31/2024, NTE \$68,000.00.	9/1/2019	8/31/2024	\$68,000.00
	PR00003463	iHeartMedia + Entertainment Inc	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003463 with iHeartMedia + Entertainment Inc to provide Radio Broadcasting Services, 08/01/2021-07/31/2024, NTE \$60,000.00.	8/1/2021	7/31/2024	\$60,000.00
HS F	lousing Stabili	ty				
	PR00005263	C4 Innovations, LLC	Agmt PR00005263 with C4 Innovations, LLC to provide Coordinated Entry System Evaluation, 07/01/2023-06/30/2026, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2026	\$40,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Human Resources					
PR00005311	Life Time Fitness Inc	Agmt PR00005311 with Life Time Fitness Inc to provide discounted fitness center memberships, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$1,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$1,000.00
PR00005349	Hoel, Susan M.	Agmt PR00005349 with Hoel, Susan M. to provide consulting services regarding Hennepin County's pharmacy benefits program and will provide deposition testimony about the County's benefits program upon request, 06/01/2023-05/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2025	\$15,000.00
Information Techi	nology				
PR00003388	Manager Tools LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003388 with Manager Tools LLC to provide effective manager training and associated license for IT managers and supervisors, 07/06/2021- 09/10/2024, NTE \$60,000.00.	7/6/2021	9/10/2024	\$60,000.00
Library					
PR00005423	Regents of the University of Minnesota	Agmt PR00005423 with Regents of the University of Minnesota to provide Youth Programming, 07/22/2023-08/15/2023, NTE \$1,660.00.	7/22/2023	8/15/2023	\$1,660.00
PR00005425	Textile Center	Agmt PR00005425 with Textile Center to provide Art Programs, 07/18/2023-07/13/2024, NTE \$2,380.00.	7/18/2023	7/13/2024	\$2,380.0

Agreemer	nt # Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Public Health					
PR0000227	72 Cribs for Kids, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002272 with Cribs for Kids, Inc. to provide purchase of cribs and other safe sleep items, 07/01/2020-12/31/2023, NTE \$92,775.00.	7/1/2020	12/31/2023	\$92,775.00
PR0000418	37 Lewis, Tenesha J.	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004187 with Lewis, Tenesha J. to provide HIV training and awareness for Black Americans, 03/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$23,233.00.	3/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$23,233.00
PR0000492	20 Nurse-Family Partnership	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004920 with Nurse-Family Partnership to provide program implementation support, 01/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE \$86,727.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	\$86,727.00
PR0000501	.0 East Bay Agency for Childre	n Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005010 with East Bay Agency for Children to provide Trauma-Informed Systems (TIS) Training, 02/01/2023- 09/30/2023, NTE \$35,300.00.	2/1/2023	9/30/2023	\$35,300.00
PR0000520)7 Samuel Simmons Consulting LLC	g, Agmt PR00005207 with Samuel Simmons Consulting, LLC to provide Training for Rapid Rehousing staff on historical trauma and systemic racism, 07/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$8,500.00.	7/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$8,500.00
PR0000532	P Reading & Math, Inc.	Agmt PR00005329 with Reading & Math, Inc. to provide School Housing Navigators, 07/17/2023-07/17/2024, NTE \$60,000.00.	7/17/2023	7/31/2024	\$60,000.00
PR0000535	53 Kiwi Collaborative LLC	Agmt PR00005353 with Kiwi Collaborative LLC to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$40,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00005354	Horizon Mental and Rehabilitation	Agmt PR00005354 with Horizon Mental and Rehabilitation to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$39,854.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$39,854.00
PR00005355	Hmong Early Childhood Coalition	Agmt PR00005355 with Hmong Early Childhood Coalition to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$40,000.00
PR00005356	African Career, Education & Resource	Agmt PR00005356 with African Career, Education & Resource to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$40,000.00
PR00005357	Isuroon	Agmt PR00005357 with Isuroon to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$40,000.00
PR00005358	Folwell Neighborhood Association	Agmt PR00005358 with Folwell Neighborhood Association to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-12/15/2023, NTE \$14,500.00.	6/1/2023	12/15/2023	\$14,500.00
PR00005360	Longfellow Community Council	Agmt PR00005360 with Longfellow Community Council to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-10/31/2023, NTE \$12,200.00.	6/1/2023	10/31/2023	\$12,200.00
PR00005361	Jordan Area Community Council	Agmt PR00005361 with Jordan Area Community Council to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$40,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00005369	Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches	Agmt PR00005369 with Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$39,100.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$39,100.00
PR00005370	Art is My Weapon	Agmt PR00005370 with Art is My Weapon to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023- 05/31/2024, NTE \$39,600.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$39,600.00
PR00005415	EBENEZER COMMUNITY CHURCH	Agmt PR00005415 with EBENEZER COMMUNITY CHURCH to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$40,000.00
PR00005479	Center for Hmong Arts and Talent	Agmt PR00005479 with Center for Hmong Arts and Talent to provide Hmong Diabetes Management Videos, 08/01/2023-10/31/2025, NTE \$13,150.00.	8/1/2023	10/31/2025	\$13,150.00
PR00005554	Paone & Associates, LLC	Agmt PR00005554 with Paone & Associates, LLC to provide CAPABLE feasibility study, 08/01/2023- 03/31/2024, NTE \$23,000.00.	8/1/2023	3/31/2024	\$23,000.00
PR00005560	Gary Taylor	Agmt PR00005560 with Gary Taylor to provide Executive Coaching, 09/01/2023-08/31/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	\$15,000.00
sident and Real	Estate Services				
PR00005562	Quality Abstract Inc	Agmt PR00005562 with Quality Abstract Inc to provide Abstracts of Title, 08/14/2023-08/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	8/14/2023	8/31/2025	\$15,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Resident Services	Administration				
PR00005340	Carlson, Richard C.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005340 with Carlson, Richard C. to provide learn about Llamas, 06/18/2023- 10/19/2023, NTE \$5,600.00.	6/18/2023	10/19/2023	\$5,600.00
PR00005413	Sisters Camelot	Agmt PR00005413 with Sisters Camelot to provide Sisters Camelot Foodshare Program Food Truck, 06/28/2023-06/29/2023, NTE \$600.00.	6/28/2023	6/29/2023	\$600.00
PR00005427	Literacy Minnesota	Agmt PR00005427 with Literacy Minnesota to provide 2023 Virtual Citizenship Courses, 07/11/2023- 12/14/2023, NTE \$10,884.00.	7/11/2023	12/14/2023	\$10,884.00
PR00005432	Snake Discovery, LLC	Agmt PR00005432 with Snake Discovery, LLC to provide "Snake Rattle and Roll" Program, 06/28/2023 -06/29/2023, NTE \$335.00.	6/28/2023	6/29/2023	\$335.00
PR00005462	Reptile & Amphibian Discovery Zoo	Agmt PR00005462 with Reptile & Amphibian Discovery Zoo to provide On-Site Program, 07/26/2023- 07/27/2023, NTE \$410.00.	7/26/2023	7/27/2023	\$410.00
PR00005478	Central Area Neighborhood Development	Agmt PR00005478 with Central Area Neighborhood Development to provide Seed Sorting/Harvest and Food Preservation, 08/08/2023- 08/12/2023, NTE \$1,050.00.	8/8/2023	8/12/2023	\$1,050.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Sheriff's Office					
PR00003469	Gary Fischler & Associates	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003469 with Gary Fischler & Associates to provide licensed psychological pre- employment assessments for prospective Sheriff's licensed deputy new hire candidates as well as re- evaluation and any fit-for-duty evaluations that may become necessary following critical incidents for these deputies, 07/23/2021- 07/31/2025, NTE \$100,000.00.	7/23/2021	7/31/2025	\$100,000.00
PR00004698	ANSI National Accreditation Board, LLC	Agmt PR00004698 with ANSI National Accreditation Board, LLC to provide annual assessment services of the Forensic Sciences Laboratory, 01/01/2023-12/31/2027, NTE \$74,025.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2027	\$74,025.00
PR00005274	American Correctional Assn	Agmt PR00005274 with American Correctional Assn to provide the American Correctional Association reaccreditation, 05/01/2023- 04/30/2026, NTE \$21,700.00.	5/1/2023	4/30/2026	\$21,700.00
PR00005300	Faul, Kiri A.	Agmt PR00005300 with Faul, Kiri A. to provide licensed psychological assessments, 06/01/2023- 05/31/2025, NTE \$100,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2025	\$100,000.00